507060776 01/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7107615

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ANATOLY GLASS, LLC | 12/30/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ANATOLY KISHINEVSKI | |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5 BRENTWOOD ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | APT. 2 | |
| City: | EXETER | |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE | |
| Postal Code: | 03833 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15902278 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Imstaley@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KISHINEVSKI3A | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES E. MROSE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /James E Mrose/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/06/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-01-06assignment-kishinevski3a#page1.tif source=2022-01-06assignment-kishinevski3a#page2.tif source=2022-01-06assignment-kishinevski3a#page3.tif

PATENT 507060776 REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment, ANATOLY GLASS, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 214, 141 Depot Rd, North Hatfield, MA 01066, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 10,297,437, filed as U.S. Application No.15/902,278 on February 22, 2018, in the name of Anatoly Kishinevski and Justin Herzig for "Sulfur Plasma Lamp," and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, ANATOLY KISHINEVSKI (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), residing at 5 Brentwood Road, Apt. 2, Exeter, NH 03833, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be

ASSIGNMENT – Sulfur Plasma Lamp – Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0822

hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent on the said invention, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, his or her heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including the power to update or insert the reel, frame and date of any assignment referred to herein. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the ASSIGNEE or to update or otherwise correct the address of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT - Sulfur Plasma Lamp - Page 2 of 3

REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0823

| Date: | Dec 30th, 2021 | Anatoly Glass, LLC: |
|-------|---|--|
| | , , | By: Other Line |
| | | Aftatøly Kishinevski Manager |
| | | |
| | | And by Jastin Herzig |
| | | Manager |
| | Date 12/30/21 County | range State Vermont |
| | 4 Horil Dung | Notary Public, do hereby certify that |
| | Anatoly Kishinevski personally appeared | I before me on this day, acknowledging to |
| | me that he voluntarily signed the foregoi | |
| | therein and in the capacity indicated. W | |
| | 30th day of December | |
| | Osi O Duda | APRIL DUNN Notary Public — State of Vermont |
| | Notary Public Signature | Commission # 157.0013699 |
| | 2 | My Commission Expires 1/31/23 |
| | Print Opril Duno | |
| | My commission expires: $1/31/23$ | |
| | | (Seal) |
| | | |
| | Date 12/30/21 County _0 | congeState_Vermont |
| | I Horil Dung | , Notary Public, do hereby certify that |
| | Justin Herzig personally appeared before | |
| | | instrument for the purpose stated therein |
| | and in the capacity indicated. Witness n | ny hand and official seal this 30th |
| | day of <u>December</u> , 2021. | |
| | Chair O Duma | APRIL DUNN |
| | Notary Public Signature | Notary Public – State of Vermont |
| | . votary r tono organiza | Commission # 157.0013699 My Commission Expires <u>リタソタタ</u> |
| | Print Tori Juno | |
| | My commission expires: $1/31/3$ | ₹ |
| | a managantanatanatanatanatanatanatanatanata | (Seal) |

ASSIGNMENT – Sulfur Plasma Lamp – Page 3 of 3
PATENT

REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0824 RECORDED: 01/06/2022